
Day Date Junior Club Competitions Course

Sunday 08/01/2023 Junior/Juvenile Stableford 1 (Argyle Cup & Martin Wallace Trophy) Strathtyrum

Sunday 15/01/2023 Medal 1 Eden

Saturday 21/01/2023 Junior/Juvenile Stableford 2 (Argyle Cup & Martin Wallace Trophy) Eden

Saturday 28/01/2023 Medal 2 Strathtyrum

Sunday 05/02/2023 Junior/Juvenile Stableford 3 (Argyle Cup & Martin Wallace Trophy) Strathtyrum

Saturday 11/02/2023 Medal 3 Strathtyrum

Saturday 18/02/2023 Balgove Comp 1 Balgove

Sunday 19/02/2023 President's Cup, 2 man Texas Scramble Strathtyrum

Saturday 04/03/2023 Balgove Trophy Balgove

Sunday 05/03/2023 Billy Dunne Trophy (Junior Combined Spring Stroke Play Round 1) Eden

Sunday 05/03/2023 Alex Lorimer Trophy (Juvenile Combined Spring Stroke Play Round 1) Eden

Saturday 11/03/2023 Balgove Comp 2 Balgove

Saturday 11/03/2023 Jim Jenkinson Memorial Trophy Round 1 Eden

Sunday 19/03/2023 Medal 4 Eden

Sunday 26/03/2023 Team Stableford Juniors/Juveniles (4 Ball Trophy) Strathtyrum

Sunday 02/04/2023 Medal 5 Strathtyrum

Saturday 08/04/2023 Balgove Comp 3 Balgove

Sunday 09/04/2023 St Andrews v New Club (HOST St Andrews GC 2022) Eden

Saturday 15/04/2023 Jim Jenkinson Memorial Trophy Round 2 Eden

Sunday 16/04/2023 Billy Dunne Trophy (Junior Combined Spring Stroke Play Round 2) Strathtyrum

Sunday 16/04/2023 Alex Lorimer Trophy (Juvenile Combined Spring Stroke Play Round 2) Strathtyrum

Saturday 29/04/2023 Medal 6 Strathtyrum

Sunday 07/05/2023 Medal 7 (1st class) Eden

Sunday 07/05/2023 Medal 7 (2nd Class) Strathtyrum

Saturday 13/05/2023 Under 11 Club Championship (qualifying, top 4 into Matchplay) Balgove

Sunday 14/05/2023 Under 11 Club Championship (semi final and final) Balgove

Saturday 20/05/2023 Balgove Comp 5 Balgove

Saturday 20/05/2023 Junior Combined Summer Stroke Play Round 1 New

Saturday 20/05/2023 Juvenile Combined Summer Stroke Play Round 1 Strathtyrum

Saturday 27/05/2023 St Andrews v Carnoustie (8 aside, 12:30 first tee off) Buddon

Sunday 28/05/2023 Casper and Drysdale Strokeplay Trophies Eden

Tuesday 06/06/2023 St Andrews Boys Championship Eden

Tuesday 06/06/2023 St Andrews Boys Championship Strathtyrum

Saturday 10/06/2023 Medal 8 Eden

Monday 12/06/2023 Jubilee

Tuesday 13/06/2023 Jubilee

Wednesday 14/06/2023 Jubilee

Thursday 15/06/2023 Jubilee

Friday 16/06/2023 Jubilee

Sunday 25/06/2023 St Andrews v Carnoustie (8 aside) Strathtyrum

Wednesday 28/06/2023 Adults v Juniors/Juveniles (Tom Morris Shield) Strathtyrum

Saturday 01/07/2023 Medal 9 Strathtyrum

Tuesday 04/07/2023 Junior Outing venue TBC

Saturday 29/07/2023 Junior/Juvenile Summer Strokeplay Round 2 Eden

Friday 04/08/2023 Montrose v St Andrews (Laing - 4 tee times for each) Eden

Friday 04/08/2023 Ciesla Trophy v Montrose (U/12) Balgove

Saturday 12/08/2023 Junior Medal Finals Eden

Saturday 12/08/2023 Juvenile Medal Finals Strathtyrum

Sunday 27/08/2023 Junior/Juvenile Stableford 4 Strathtyrum

Saturday 16/09/2023 Balgove Comp 7 Balgove

Sunday 24/09/2023 Junior/Juvenile Stableford 5 Strathtyrum

Sunday 01/10/2023 Four Woods Trophy (new date) Strathtyrum

Sunday 15/10/2023 St Andrews v New Club (HOST New GC 2023) New

Sunday 22/10/2023 Junior/Juvenile Stableford 6 Eden

Friday 17/11/2023 Junior Prizegiving

Club Championships


